Proposals, bidders who have submitted responsive Technical Proposals in terms of RFP 
Document shall be invited to attend the opening of Financial Proposals. 

All Bids shall, as part of the Technical Proposal, be accompanied by a scanned copy of 
the Bid Security equal to PKR 1,500,000/- (Pakistani Rupees One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand). The Bid Security shall be submitted in original form at the address specified 
in the RFP Document Data Sheet, either through mail or by hand (in a sealed envelope), 
no later than such time on the Bid Submission Deadline as may be specified in the RFP

[...]

Proposals, bidders who have submitted responsive Technical Proposals in terms of RFP 
Document shall be invited to attend the opening of Financial Proposals. 

All Bids shall, as part of the Technical Proposal, be accompanied by a scanned copy of 
the Bid Security equal to PKR 1,500,000/- (Pakistani Rupees One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand). The Bid Security shall be submitted in original form at the address specified 
in the RFP Document Data Sheet, either through mail or by hand (in a sealed envelope), 
no later than such time on the Bid Submission Deadline as may be specified in the RFP